Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
John C. Schneider				05/12/2008	
Richard A. Rollman				05/12/2008	
Alexander V. Ceponkus				05/23/2008	
Derek E. Denny-Bro				06/12/2008	
Milen N. Nankov				04/23/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA				
Name:	AgileDelta In	AgileDelta Inc.			
Street Address:	15400 SE 30	15400 SE 30th Place, Suite 201			
City:	Bellevue				
State/Country:	WASHINGT	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98007				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12142		501			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(206)29	2-0460			
Correspondence wi	. ,		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 206-622-1711					
Email: patent@schwabe.com					
Correspondent Name: SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.					
Address Line 1:1420 FIFTH, SUITE 3010Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101					
		_,			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		114583-160604			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert C. Peck			
				PATENT	

Total Attachments: 8 source=AD_P005_Assignment#page1.tif source=AD_P005_Assignment#page2.tif source=AD_P005_Assignment#page3.tif source=AD_P005_Assignment#page4.tif source=AD_P005_Assignment#page5.tif source=AD_P005_Assignment#page7.tif source=AD_P005_Assignment#page8.tif

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR: John C. Schneider, Richard A. Rollman, Alexander V. Ceponkus, Derek E. Denny-Brown II, and Milen Nankov,

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: AgileDelta Inc. 15400 SE 30th Place, Suite 201 Bellevue, Washington 98007

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION, NEGOTIATION, SYNCHRONIZATION, AND UPDATE OF SYSTEM INTERFACES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned IPG No. P005

relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		the date you signed the Combined Declaration And Power Of Attorney:
Inventor: Please sign <u>a</u>	nd date below:	
12 May 200 8 Date	Name: John C. Schneider	<u>] May 8</u> 2019 Date
12-MAY-2008 Date	Name: Richard A. Rollman	<u> 12-MAY-2008</u> Date
Date	Name: Alexander V. Ceponkus	Date
Date	Name: Derek E. Denny-Brown II	Date
Date	Name: Milen M. Nankov	Date
Assignment Document Schwabe, Williamson & Pacwest Center, Suites 1211 SW Fifth Avenue	Myatt, P.C.	

Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

.

- 2 -

Inventor: Please indicate

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR: John C. Schneider, Richard A. Rollman, Alexander V. Ceponkus, Derek E. Denny-Brown II, and Milen Nankov,

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: AgileDelta Inc. 15400 SE 30th Place, Suite 201 Bellevue, Washington 98007

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION, NEGOTIATION, SYNCHRONIZATION, AND UPDATE OF SYSTEM INTERFACES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned IPG No. P005

relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting tills to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigne, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> Inventor: Please indicate the date you signed the Combined Declaration And Power Of Attorney:

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Date	Name: John C. Schneider	weather of the second
	Name: Richard A. Rolman	Chate
<u>ner 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23, 23,</u>	Name: Alexander V. Cepazikus	<u>22_2</u> Dele
Dale	Name: Derek E. Denny-Brown 1	Date
Date	Name: Milen M. Narikov	Date
Assignment Docume Schwabe, Williamson Pacwest Center, Suite	& Wyatt, P.C.	

Pacwest Center, Suites 1600 1211 SW Filth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

14983-150504

(MA

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR: John C. Schneider, Richard A. Rollman, Alexander V. Ceponkus, Derek E. Denny-Brown II, and Milen Nankov,

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	AgileDelta Inc.
	15400 SE 30 th Place, Suite 201
	Bellevue, Washington 98007

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION, NEGOTIATION, SYNCHRONIZATION, AND UPDATE OF SYSTEM INTERFACES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned IPG No. P005

relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please indicate the date you signed the Combined Declaration And Power Of Attorney:

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Date	Name: John C. Schneider	Date
Date	Name: Richard A. Rollman	Date
Date	Name: Alexander V. Ceponkus	Date
6/12/2008 Date	Name: Derek & Denny-Brown II	6/12/2008 Date
Date	Name: Milen M. Nankov	Date
Assignment Docume		

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 Telephone: 503-222-9981

114583-160604

- 2 -

P005

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR: John C. Schneider, Richard A. Rollman, Alexander V. Ceponkus, Derek E. Denny-Brown II, and Milen Nankov,

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: AgileDelta Inc. 15400 SE 30th Place, Suite 201 Bellevue, Washington 98007

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION, NEGOTIATION, SYNCHRONIZATION, AND UPDATE OF SYSTEM INTERFACES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned IPG No. P005

relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Please sign and date below:

Inventor: Please indicate the date you signed the Combined Declaration And Power Of Attorney:

Date	Name: John C. Schneider	Date
Date	Name: Richard A. Rollman	Date
Date	Name: Alexander V. Ceponkus	Date
Date	Name: Derek E. Denny-Brown II	Date
<u>04/23/2008</u> Date	- Humb Name: Milen M. Nankov	<u>04/23/2008</u> Date
Assignment Docume Schwabe, Williamson Pacwest Center, Suite 1211 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 972 Telephone: 503-222-9	& Wyatt, P.C. es 1600-1900 e 04	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
114583-160604	- 2 -	P005

PATENT REEL: 021122 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 06/19/2008